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LA 44-1574 

NEW ORLEANS 

AT NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA: Is requested to obtain 
photograph of MARIE MARTIN from the New Orleans Police 
Department and send copies of them to the Bureau for 
dissemination to Legat, Ottowa, Canada, so as to determine 
whether MARTIN is identical to one of the two women who 
visited RAY in Montreal. 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 5/10/68 
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Transmit the following in ___ ___.,P ..... L....,.A~IAN-----;-;:::-----:----:-----------__JI 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

Via ___ T_E_LET_Y_P_E __ _ URGENT 1 
I 

---------------,-----------l (Priority) I 
------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO: SAC, ST. LOUIS (44•77$) 

FROMI SAC, LOS ANGELES (44•1574) 

SUBJECT : MURKIN 

REURTEL 5/9/68 

RE ITINERARY OF RAY. 

INVESTIGATION IN CAPTIONED MATTER REVEALS SUBJECT 

IN MONTREAI, CANAD.A MID JULY SIXTY SEVEN TO LATE AUGUST SIXTY 

SEVENJ BIRMINGHAM ffiOM AUGUST TWENTY SIX TO OCTOBER SEVEN 

SIXTY SEVEN, PUERTO VALLARTA, MEXIOO OCTOBER NINEI'EEN 

TO NOVEMBER SEVEN SIXTY SEVEN AND LOS ANGELES NOVEMBER .. 

NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN TO MARCH SEVENTEEN SIXTY EIGHT• 

TJ.A 

gent in Charge 
Sent :Z. -;3jo M Per o(;;{/!e., 
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FD-36~(Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 5/10/68 
PIATN 

Transmit the following in ---------------------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

TELE'l'YPE URGENT 
Via ________ ------------,----------1 

(P riority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -
TO: DIRECTOR (44-38861) 1 MEMPHTS, PHOBNIX, , 

1H. P:it90 1 ~\"C"~,•"'~~"""' 
FROM: SAC, Lea ANGELES (44-1574) 

SUBJECT: MURJtrN 

~..:.;;;..;;._.,.,........,_ INC I AND ftNADIAN MONKY ORDER. 

LORRAY 
l•C 

CALIFORNIA :Pm,z 
FUTURA BOOJtS, INC., TORRANCE, 

--- COPY OF ORDER BIA NI[ RECEIVED 

BY THIS CONCERN FROM ERIC s. GALT, TWO FIVE ErGHT FOUR 

NOTRE DAME EST, MON'rREAL, CANADl ON JULY TWENTY SIX, 

srXTY SEVEN .. ORDER WAS FOR THREE BOOKS ENTTTLED QUOTE 

SEXUAL ANATOMY END Q1JOTE I QUOTE UNUSUAL FEMALE SEX 

PRACHCES EBD QUOTE AND QUOTE SEX FEEIZNG IN MEN AND 

WOMEN END QUOTE. FA.CH BOOK PRICED AT THREE DOLIARS. 

GAD!' AISO R~UESTED FREE ILLUSTRATED CATALOG. APPLICATION 

SYMBOL REVEALED ORDER BU.Nlt TAKEN FROM AD PLAC~IN QUOTE 

MEN•S REAL ADVENTURE END QUOTE MAGAZINE. ORDER FILLBD AND 

SENT GALT AT CAD.D.fAN ADDRESS ON JULY TWENTY SIX SISTY SEVEN., 
II J +.IC&AJ .,, G.1+- IN Fl'Ye P,-ss, ,.-.. ;'.1...... _ _ o .,.,~tt.&.J~..;, • w 

RE Pl■ '2•■':--4~ '" 
U.S. '.POSTAL INSPECTOR, LOS ANGEIES FURNISHED 

POSTAL FORM ONE FIVE EIGHT THREE EXECUTED if ERIC S. GADr, 

ON FEBRUARY ONE STX'l'Y EIGHT DESTGNATING C.M. HEDGPE'l'H, 

AIHAMBRA, CAUFORNrA AS RECEIVING AGENT FOR MAIL ADDRESSED . . .. - ··--J 
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44-1574 
PAGE ;2 
TO ERIC s. GALT, ERIC s. OR E.S.G.,FOUR ZERO SIX SOUI'H 

SECOND STREET, ALHAMBRA: "':FORM SUBMITTED TO FBI LAB 

FOR EXAMINATION TODAY• 

s 

------+-· , OWNER QUOTE PAMP D PUP END QUOTE 

WAilt-UP EATING STA LOCATED AT ONE SIX ERO SEVEN VINE 

STREET AND ONE SEVEN ONE FIVE NORTH WESTERN AVENUE AND 

QUOTE THE FOUC ROOM END QuoR! SYX TWO FOUR FIVE HOLLYWOOD 

BLVD, ALL LOS ANGEU5 WAS SHOWN PHOTOGRAPHS OF JAMBS EARL 

RAY. STATED HE RECALLS RAY AS CUSTOMER OF THE RABBYT 1S,.f4--
ttl"t" 

FOOT, SULTAN ROOM AND PAMPERED PlJ'P. MURPHY SAID HE )'FREQUENTS 

THESE SAME BARS ON OCCASION. HE RELATED HEY\fpo1mlwrTH RAY 

IN MANNER OF rDIE BAR CHATTER. SATD HE CANNOT REMEMBER 

SPECIFIC NATURE OF CONVERSATION. MURPHY HAS NO KNOWIEDGE 

OF RAY'S ASSOCIATES AND DID NOT KNOW RAY BY NAME. 

RE ST. FRANCIS HOTEL 

AIAN 'THOMPSON, MANAGER, ST. FRANCIS HOTEL ADVISED 

HE RECE:rVED PERSON TO PERSON PREPAYD TEIJ:PHONE CALL A'l' 

ST FRANCIS HOTEL, NUMBER FOUR SIX FOUR DASH QNE ONE THREE 

ONE, FROM UNKNOW'N PERSON ALLEGEDLY CALLING FROM PHOENIX, 

ARIZONA DURING EVENING OF MAY N:rNE LAST OR EARLY MORNING 

MAY TEN INSTANT. CALLER ASl[EJ) Q.UOTE HOW'S THE MURDER 

COMING AT THE ST. FRANCIS END QUOTE AND THEN HUNG UP. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

µ)°~~-•;,\ 
I 

Transmit the following in ___________________________ _,_,S II 2 ~, \(1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __________ _ 

------------ i:!AJ TA";J O'~ G'...-c'"!1'1'I~8U8 ~-rnol.frior;tK~1.qr-1:AHJJ... t ~-:'.ilrT8 cr1t)~),.r.2 ___ _ 

\ 

11; n,"T"-, "\ 
'• .\.I,' 

Approved: _____________ _ Sent _______ M Per _______ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 
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:einG 

PAGB 1l . . . I \'.)t;C,'.l ,o !;i:3lfl~l)~q "' '.lq·ft l 
I . 

PHOBDX DBTBRMDB J'.MSUIUff OP J>1..,..nnrl"'d 

____ ~~Jjlt • _ COlfS'.[DIR ... l}ff OP WOOi>'!' 

D[GJDMltHOOD OP IT. ftt1'CII 

COlft'ACT 1lt'f1I ~ 

nl paiwoHol 9Ch t.imano1T 

ncrnn • 
S'J.'. PRAIOII HOTJlt a!'.I.Btzall MY, AL'fflOlJOB a! WO'l'ICBdtf 

Ylf Mllllhll 011' a, U.RGJI AIIGD!I OP JIIOBI!', ADIAD IBBNBJ) 'fO 

D.'fB ltll'J'ICID'l ll'trlDI. OOll'f.lC'!I wtH DDiffDUALI AD 

Dl'PORMAftl BA.VD& D<Wra,QB a, 11.lllCM'rCS, PROB'l"ffU!IOS, 

BoarJfllIW&, MMBU:•G Ill AD ABOtJll' 'I'D 'ffCDY'l'Y 8P 

HOLL!lfflOD .UD VBB'l'~W.o.r a'!ABUIJIBI) MY ft Dff 

- m GAGED n AIY OP ,... • .lC'I'I'fl!IBI A& A soma OP HIii. 

D PBo• CA.La wWm rAI AB(JB[,111 ABD Dlf eRL1Wf8 • 

...._ ,. S0111s. ar,, on nn rm :un • en 
. ' . --- ' ·au. n.ac, w ..... ,; LGUflD .AD Il!'BDDWD BU ..... 

.. _ an,a nILI a IIOID M .. OIJill.WS, LOUIUU• 

______ 109 M _____ insZ __________ :bsvo1qqA 

sp101f::) nl JnspA lobgq3 

J 
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o~= Mh-u 
I 

Transmit the following in 
(Type in plaimut or code) ( j SDM 

n,ma,raa 'i{() Y'l'Xl IIIII.AH'II DYMRS'l'!iCI XffllorM 
.JJA~ · tlllll»t ------------·--- Y<tOOW llfO r.rl.i'W~ RmYmtOO _ • tlfI~AD ___ _ 

t 

. H 8'.rnW.Aft'II • Tl -.0 aeGliflefllH>1BII' 

:i!'.f'RJS aruFBMtJI\ li'flW '!'DA~ 

YJa:~DITOllI 'NM HOOOH'l'J:A ,YAff. H81.IIA'!• .Dl'l'OH ll!SffAtPII .'?8 

OT <mM:iGil 8Y'AWl A • ftlfOM 'lftl 81'1.Ufflt.A BORA! ~ WO IatltReCr WT 

<DIA &lAUCIIVIUllfI RTIW l'l"J.AWOO .IIUJIUIII '!l'S:tOPAU.2 3VAH 

, JfO ffl.J'l'lT80ff4! , 801.TOORA1f 'lfO :IOOIIJl«>JDI OlftvAH !fflAMffO'lffff 

t;{O YTIKIOYV aHT ffl08 A <DIA Jf I Dlf:UDM> • 4>WDl'AMli808 
.... 'Ae.t.Ji 

S:V.AR 8'!' YAR mffl8118A'Nll '!'OK ffAlnrff'l'SW <DIA aat,wTJJOH 

.mwur;r 'ifO :mmoe A SA 81ilI'PtvIT~A S:B!IM '110 YIIA KY <raOAOJII 'Pllml 

• 2ID\XJffO WHH aKA SS:"18-0JIA al SISW'DM aLIAO ROIM El 

' 
.~-;,t:/·'"::. ><,:,,:,.,.,, fl., 't >'-·,. -.. 

Approved: __________ _ Sent ______ M Per _____ _ 
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LA 44-1574 

PAGE lt-'.OUR 

ADVISED HIS WIFE MADE TELEPHONE CALLS TO THE RESIDENCE OF HIS 

PAREN'!'S WHO RESIDE IN NEW ORLEANS, TELEPHONE NUMBER TWO IDlll'f 

TWO SFNEN FIVE NINE ONE, FROM TUCSON, ARIZONA AND EL PASO, 

TEXAS. THE CALL FROM EL PASO, TEXAS TO THE BEST OF MR. THOMAS 1 

R:OOOLLECTION, WAS MADE ON I af-tSIXTDlf LAST FROM A PAY 

TELEPHONE BOOTH LOCATED NF.AR MC DONALD HAMBURGER STAND. 

U\.al1~.1:&r.1 OF JAMES EARL RAY EXHIBITED TO ARlfOJID P. 

THOMAS, WHO ADVISED HE WAS NOT ACQUAINTED WITH THE INDIYIDUAL 

DEPICT IN THE PHOTOGRAPHS AND TO 'lHE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE 

HAS NEVER SEU( THIS INDIVIDUAL ON ANY PREVIOUS OCCASIONS. 

YNVESTrGA TI ON CONffNUES AT LOS ANGEIES • 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS• 

_,,,- I ' ' r·,- ~ \ : ' • , /' 11" 1· C, ~-- .-L L' J#/1 /: /.. /1., ~ • 
....... ,.~...., "r .<.c...~-<. ~-(·-'·-("J.-....., 1.1,,i \/..A,.,·'--~(_. '""" ·- ~ 

,.., 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 5/10/60 
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Transmit the following in -~P=-=LA==m=-=------::-::,----:----::--:----:--"";'"""'.--------,I 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

Via TELEffPE URGENT 6 ~ ( . : . ., '3 ~ o (Priority) I ______________________ yY -----------------------L-------
o, r'Cc.4o~ CV 

TO: SAC, WASHIBO'fOlf FIELD 

FROM: SAC, LOS .AllGEIES (44-1574) 

MURKIN', 00: MEMPHIS. 

RECORDS, JOHN BIR SOCIETY, REVIEWED FOR YEARS SIX'l'Y-

SEVEB AND SIX'l'!EIGH'?. GATIVE RE ANY CON'l'ACT, PERSONAL 

OR BY CORRESPONDENCE, FROM ERIC S. GALT. HEAD OF SOCIE'J.'!' 

OU'r OF STATE AND WILL RE'J.'UR1' MAY THIRTEEN BEXT AT WHICH 

TIME HE WILL BE nrrERVIEWED. 110 PRIOR DWESTIGATION 

CORDUCTED AT BIRCH SOCIETY Ill THIS MATTER. 

LOS AlfGELES IN POSSESSION OF 110 ADDITIONAL IHFORMrrION 

RE AMERICAN DASH SOOTHERI, AFRICA COUNCIL OTHER THAN 

FURBISHED BY WASHIN'O'l'OR FIELD IN LETTERS DATED AUGUST 

TwENT!SIX, SIX'J.'!'SIX .AND MARCH THIRTY, SIXTYSEVEN, WASHINGTCli 

FIELD FILE ONE ZERO FIVE DASH SEVEN ONE SIX ONE EIGHT. 

a.c.,u ~c,_J. Cof~ 'h> (YI~ 

OED 1ElE1'{\1E 
44-1514 SEN1 B'I CO ~- - ~ .. -1 

TJA/dmr 
(1) /4/// 

(!.(!,-

Sent _____ M Per------
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._1.r-..vro~n~g:q t T81~1·wx:i Y11A '.1.ff ~-IVITAD3:ll • TFH>I:fiTXI2 crr,1;11. M'.TV:-~l:.:~ 

·.rn:b . ,\t,'l' 
(i) 
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

OPTION,_!_ FOrfM NO 10 

MAY 1~2 EDITION 
G$A. GEt~. RU;.. NO. 21 

'!IOfQ..ICI 

UNITED STATES CC, ,RN!vIENT 
\ 

Meraorandirrrt 
SAC, LOS AUGELES (L~4-l.574) 

SA J. CLARE WILLIAHS 

MURKIU 
CR 

DATE: 5/10/68 

Writer received C:\:\Ji o above date f'ror;i person 
who identi.fJ.ed self as JOHN ANS, 371.5 West 117th Sto 1 
Hawthorne, telo 67.5-1637, wh~ advised that he t::.:-j 
works at the Electro Hetal Fabrics.tors Coo, El Segundo 
Blvdo and that he ate lunch today while sitting beside 
man 1--tho believes looks like ~A?-IBS EARL RAY very mucho 
Stated th~1J; he deter:mined that man worlrs in ple.nt next 
door,v'to his (EVANS)., the International Coating Coo, 
1441 El Seg~u"ldo Blvde, Torrance area. Stated does not 
know mans nameo &,..,yir- · · 

; EVANS rep::.:).ted that he carries a photo of RAY around 
l\ with him a.'1d immediately after observing this person., 

compared him with the photo and believes there is a very 
strong resemblanceo 

2 - LA 
JCW/me 

t - i 

d: b¢ 
#-__ /£_ 7 </;-// ~37 

I . .:.D<,:_.-.•-. I . ; ,r/ . ,,;;, . t>'" . 
. . *Z, .--:) 

'§· . -· 

-~----~-~- ~ ~-

?t z;;;~ 
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



I 
/ 

KC 44-760 
WQbftlA 
l 

Tbe toJ.lowias iaveatiption waa eoaduet.d by 
IC WILLIAII C. IIC DGIU,J,D1 

AT .JJLTl'BBaol' CITI, ■IUOU&I 

cm 11ay &, 1988, 11:1.uoui ata-te Pelli-tentiary (DP) 
reoords were ebeoked for iafol"Jl&'tioa 011 iDIIA'tell rel. .... d with 
califoI'llia addr- aiacle April 1, 1987. TIie tollowiac 
infoftllltioa _. olt'taiaecl: 

DAVID DQI( IICl'AJILD• IISP #12241, .. reieived 
J\1lle 10, 1966 and di8o'laa.rpd O.tobel' M, 1981. 

Wife: 

llotber: 
Stepfather: 

JUDITII I.BA JICl'A.ILDt, 8111 Stanford Drive, 
Groff, cal.1 fora!• J 
CIIBIBTJD MTI8t lna'th, lliuouri; 
O.,L, DATIi, - addreaa. 
IMlb and., .. -..wna. 1333 Park Avenue, 
.t..uia, 111 .... 1. 

st • 

- IIICMII, P.. a..&a, 118P #121551 w.a received at the 
118P llay S7, 1968, anti cU.aoharpd llaJ lo, 1987. 

Relatives 1......_. la 1IIUt file are: 

IID'tber: .J.L. Q,,SYILAJID, I NHPIBI MVCII, P.O. 8oz 13Bt 
Dall■, Tma, • Baa 431, Qle'i11&, 'l'eDIIJ (,l}.J/'- ('>-> .II/ 

8tep1atbert J.IDB a.rnLAB,. - ...... , ,,,. c.1wv--
Girl:D:ie11d: ILIS&rnl ALBXADD, 1771 Bl.lwell, llilipi'taa, 

cali forJU.a • y\ l e ·,vi.L "I-Q---

a.AU indicated tbat be wuld be eap.~yed in 
Cllifonua bJ BUD 11&9, 445 Laurel .&veaue, aJWi,rd, calitornia. 

•.•.· -·- JIWIB LD lllltii aka, UP #1S765t '1118 noeived 
OC'tober 11, 1988 alld -,.;;d llarctll lt 1988. 

Wife: 

Father: 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



&C 44-780 /._-,L~ 

~ 1-=,/'/ \ 
rda refiects tbat on l'areh 5, l.968, BILL 

,.. 'ted ill the OoffeCUonal Tra1n1ag Facility, 
llortb Soledad, c.lifonia, #93980. v~-q-:-----u i. · -- · · ,. GILB J'UDLi:W FI811Dt JISP I03438, waa reeei.ved 
1ept;e111,er 1a. 1981 and diNbarpd J'uly 3, 1967. 

I' 

? 

I I·. 

t--N 

llotber: 
tiater: 
Siater: 

Belativea liated ia tbia file are: , \1_,,1,.J.-
,,. 

UJl'fBL l'l81111.,1._3185tb atr .. t, Aurora, lll11'8ia; 
CA-. llll'l'JI, :1171 -•la l'treet, .&uro:n., lllilloitJ; 
SHIILff l'ORINU, ID'I> ft, Box 107, Pla1Dfiet,d, lllinoia. 

\ V'·} \ \' 

JGIII UY Luna, a1ra. UP '16041, ,.. received 
Sep'tellber 35, 1959 and puelecl OCtober 31, 1967. Ill 
callfornia lie was t:o live at 19250 Bl.ekory, El Yeraao, 
callforDia. ' ,, 

lelatives and friends listed are: 

llotber: EUIA .. " LUrBR. lll Jlapa Street, Sonoaa, califorllia; 
htber: .JGIIII w. LDT.Ill, -- addr-; 
Brother-in-law: BDB cmm, P.o. aoz 808, BD7• apriap, 

c.litond.a; 
lister, llra. BIIB OGIII(, - addr ... J 
Aunt: J'CL& DAD, 2011 Franklin, auata Bo•, califorllia; 
Brother-in-law: .JAJID BA&a!'.t &t. 21, Bez 213, Parkville, lliasouri; 
Prieadz DCIIID U&D, 38D A IICBN, at. Lo:!:J. lliaouriJ . 
Friend: Ira. JGIII' A.4 IIIDI, 188 llorria, Li a PU'k, llicbipn; 
Friend: Jira. T. PDrCB, 115 Taft AveDUe, B••-~d, .... York. 

---- LA'IBDCS AJ.RQT &DD, ll1lll #10214, •• reeeived 
llay 5, 1965 aad diaebarged JamaarJ 12, 1968. 

Relatives listed are: 

Wife: BOULD QRIDD, I PAULID <Das, 4676 •• 133rd 
atree"t, Ba....._, cal1:fornia. 

Daughter: PATff DY aDd UT.A JUDY GUDD, 1015' B. Lane, 
Springfield, lliaouri. 

CBAJILD .._ STB'WilT• llaP I08716,,.. received 
.June 18, 19G4 Ud tiacbarpd Februlary 7, 1968. 
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KC 44-760 
3 

Sister: 
Brother: 
Sister: 

Belatives are liated: 

CRDRI PICO, 1271 Dst l.Dth11 Loa Angeles, cali:tornia; 
.JOBUJI •· rmrr, Bercml.aaeull, 11.illllOU'iJ axer 8'1'Bl'.ABT, at. 1, aonae Tern, 11i11110Uri. 
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.AUTIL 

5/8/D 

ADIIIJL 

lllUC'l'G&• FBI (44.J8881,) 

MC.- DJf8AI CITI' (44-780) p 

11&1BC1'l m•1a 
Bae10N4 11 .. w1tla u acklitioaal baoqrouad 

latenauoa olt"ai.De4 fJ'OII tbe awur1 Mate ~Ma,1..,. 
(UP) oa illdlvidlaal■ .. l•••• •••• 4/1/8'1 reaictlac 1a 
tbe LOIi .bplM area. 

la new of Ae tut adtj .. t ..,_t -- of Ilia 
tiae in .._ '-1• _.r tlae - DIC elLT an. bia 
•• ,. f.- ... , it ill 1e1, *• f91lew1Jlg fOftlU' 1-t• 
.a.ulcl be ......... ia tbe 4JY•t lllt7 - tvaildl ~ 
iatonaUoa .... ,:rG.q Ida. •• :follfJY111S 1- • llat of 
1'1N•e h4!11Yi--1■ aad tHir -t ,.._at ....... M furaiabed 
b7 Jl8P recor•: 

t:!.'liw.-~~ 
1111P ftfi55, LO& Aapl•, 
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F B l 

Date: 5/10/68 

. 
l 
j 

' I 
I 
t, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in --------------------~---111 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 
I 

- I Via 
(Priority} I 

A IRT .... ~ ... L.____ __ _ AIR MAIL 

------------------------------------------------L------- -
TO: . DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

r.·· 

' . 
FROM: - .J SAC, LOS ANGELES (4li-1574) (P) 

j' 

SUB,JECT: MURKIN 

Re Kansas City airtel to Bureau dated 5/8/68. 

Referenced airtel names seven former inmates of 
the Missouri State Penitentiary (MSP) who should be contacted 
to ascertain if they can furnlsh any information concerning 
subject RAY. Enclosed with referenced airtel is additional 
background data obtained from MSP records on 5/6/68, rega.rdL"'lg 
these seven former inmates. A rev:Lew of thiStidata indicated 
logical inquiry to locate th8se ind:i.viduals should begin wlth 
contact of closest relatives and/or res:tdences in o·ther field 
Office territortes as follows: 

MI K is indicated as having a girl 
friend, ELIZA , residing at 1771 Ellwell, Mi.lipitas 
Calif0r11J.a. .ted that CLARK indicated he would 
be employed by BUD RAU, 445 Laurel Avenue, Hayword; Cali.fornia .. 

Regarding JD the MSP records show 
that on 3/5/68, HILL w ·tlc:at. ·Nort:tl Soleda.d, 
California. 

Regarding ~l&WW..he stated he would liVe 
at 19250 Hickory, El Verano~ California, and his motber is -- . 
listed as EUNA K. LESTER, 111 Napa Street, Sonoma, California.-

San Francisco should attempt to locate each of 
the above individuals. 

.3 - Bureat-'. :, 
2 - Chicago (Enc], 1) 
1 - Ka~sas City {Info) 
l - Memphis {Info) 

(44-760) 

l 
2 -_ San_ Francisco 
~- Los Ar:.zeles 

--·--rii/;~8 ~--1{1-t .. -----­
.. ,.~ 

· Apprcved: 1 

Special Agent -in Chmge 

I 
I 
I 
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LA 44-1574 

GALE FRANKLIN FISHER, listed the following 
relatives, all residing in the State of Illinois: 

FISHER; 

Mother 

Sister 

Sister 

MARVEL FISHER 
31. ~ 85th Street 
Aurora, Illinois 

CAROL SMITH 
272 Beach Street 
Aurora, Illinois 

SHIRLEY FOREMAN 
RFD 1 Box 107 
Plainfield, Illinois 

The Chicago Division should attempt to locate 

" The Los Angeles Division will insitute investiga-
tion to locate the remaining three former inmates. 

For information of Chicago and San Francisco 
a copy of referenced airtel with enclosure are attached. 

- 2 -
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TO 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY tN2 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG, NO, 27 

UNITED ST ATES GO . _.RNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, LCS AN8ELES (44- 1574) DATE: 5/10/68 

FROM SA SAMUEL t•. NO:::tTH, JR. 

SUBJECT: MUFJ':IN 

On 5/8/68, this Offi.ce received an anonymous letter 
which ls set forth verbatim as follows: 

"You might find your boy 'Eric Galt at 1629 So. Spauld­
ing L. A. 

He hangs out at some bars near 6th & Union. 
He lives someti~es with some boys named Stromkist at 

1629. 
This guy a 1',,1ays carries a ca!,!_on." 

The following lnvestigat on was conducted by SA J. 
C:HAF:.LES MERRIMAN and the wr· er: 

Cn 5/9/68, RCi~ALD SC , __ !6}.'.3 :?.CL'-!t;h~:)p_§}]Jd~~g -=~yenuea. 
Los Angeles, :alIT6rnia·;-- □vised that a negro male and a 
w~ite female had resided at 1629 South Spaulding Avenue, 
Los Angeles, until only a weel{ or so ago. SCLK further 
advised that they had been asked to move by the landlady 
because there were so many ''coroin3s and goings" during the 
nights. SCLK stated he only sa,;,;, one white man at 1629 dur­
ing the residence there of the mixed couple. He could not 
ide~tify a photograph of JN~ZS :ARL RAY as being identical 
with that white man explaining he had only caught a glimpse 
of the white man. I 

Cn 5/9/68, VICTCT.IA __gpt;1'/4.f~P\S, ~3-fu?_tg:_h Spaulding 
'wenue, Lo!': !~ngeles·;· a·dvI.sei{ftiat .\T~1:fD~r:i~ 51JERI:E"7~_,=:_ 
who claimed to ~.e man and wi.fe, 'T',ove-c 11nto 1629, 1/1/f..~! and 
TT"oved out at her, !-/TS. CC:NTRERt...S', request, 5/1/68. MRS. 
8Ct~T'!'.','5:Rt\S stated she asked the J:·.cy_sCNs to move because she 
could not put up with numerous nighttime guests of the JAC~­
'";CN' s. The guests, according to FRS. CCNTREPJ.S , were hoth 
noisy ant:l RMinnatarax obnoxious. XRS. CCNTRER.4S said that, 
while the guests were predominetly male negroes, they were 
all young being about 19 or 20 years old. She stated that, 

-'\.--'. ' 4-·•.j···· -_\ I,. 

--------
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LA 44-1574 

during the first 13 days of April, 1968, a white male 
uae staying with the JACKSCNs. That guest stayed with 
the JACKSCNs at night but his old Off colored white car 
would be gone nuring the day. Mrs. SONTP..ER.AS described 
that guest as white, male, 24 to 25 years at the most, 
5 1 5'' to 5 1 7", broaa ehoulders. She was unable to identify 
a photograph of I'.AY as that guest. 1-ms. SONTRr:R..;s S<'lid the 
name of STr.OMXIST was unknown to her. ro forwarding address 
was left by the JACKSONs, however, according to MRS. CCNTREf .. AS, 
ALFRED JACI:SCN was then employed by Norris Ind., 588 7111. 
The JACKSC~{s formerly resided at 5837 Venice Boulevard, 
S. W. ~-'ORKINGS. land lord. ALFRED' s social securi tp 
is I eHERRE's social security number is 

I I AL11 LE.1J • s oriver 's license number is R 63701 • 

On 5/10/68, the following were exhibited photographs 
of P-.AY and all stated they could not recall seeing a per­
~on resembling him in their establishment: 

Sixth 
1546, 
1554, 
1600, 
1607, 
1611, 

1615, 
1623, 

Street, Los Angeles, California: 
The Shanty, BOB HOLSTEIN, Bartencer 
Reliable Liquor-Wine, MICHAEL MARICH, Clerk 
Mirror Room, DA~:IEL CHULLA, Secy-Treas. 
The Loma, KERRI KING, Bartender 
The Tavern, MRS. VERA WEISCLY, Owner, and 
BETTY DUNLAP, Barmaid 
Dugan's, LO-PELL RICHCREEK, Bartender 
Annex Liquor, LOU QUARANTA, Clerk, and 
DAVE ITULE, Manager 
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5/8/68 

A:m.r.m. RIOiftll&O MAIL 

-.r<>: DDIC'fUt (44• 38861 ) 

J'Jt(lls IAC6 lllllt.A1>£LJBIA ("-1368) 

StJB.J'Jl:of I MUUDI 

ae Loa Anpl•• telnne to the m..reotor, 4/»9/68 
•~ ·~ eaJ.la fl-om tM ._. bootba at tu n. 
Jnao1e Botel• Loa Angel.ea, calit. 

,, / 'J.'elepilone numM.V 247-aort u Uated to tbe Dri&n 

~1"'1--~l·lu·. ».rive• I&ta¥ette ,B:111.,. fll.. ·-. 
/ aact ·••~ B.QBOB~ ~ illt.wYt•ed en i./30 u4 .. ~.. ._,. SA PJ.Ra\U o•cot11ca. 1he"'.._.. u alao 

tae1r .._. • IWUAll 1a · ......raot.unr•a .-......--.i1ve 
t• tlle ,,,.._ _.luV' !Ill.ft• ColQllanJ. Jlia. Mltdn••• t.al&ee 
bu • tunlael- tban ~ 1111. aad Ila ba8 no oonaee\ioft 
"'1UI ._ V.• caut oono«rt'i .. lie ,....1vea -.n, 1-. distance 
calla but 4oea aot log tbsl. 

lai.,_. • • nor ..... DalAJI roea.11 sntinl a lone 
dtatano• oau h'oll the waat ~ tb1a r-.r • _. l9UOn for 
poaa1ltl7 getting..-. •1._. lluatneaa or PfWIIOll&l. 

HeltMr ot ttte I.ARIAIi "'114 identlt7 tu ptaoto or 
BAY Ol'l I. o. 4/82 aa Afl70M lmollll to tllea. 

'lite DllIAJIS bave a nPltable R&r.tdina 1n ibe ece-
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ftt 44-1]68 

LOIS.lJIUL&S.: 
AT up !■W.P I CALJ'I. 
11111 nebeck toll noQl'da on the eall to pbon• 

nU111l>er 247-2Cl7 on 1/3/68 1n the !1111•4elpb1& uea. 
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TO 

,FROM 

SUijJECT: 

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 
MAY lg62 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. %1 

!iOIO-tOf 

UNITED STATES GC RNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 

SA J. CLARE WILLI.AMS 

MURKIN 
CR 

DATE: 5/10/68 

Writer received call from JACK HALES on above 
date, address 17538 Balcer St., Los Ange phone~ 
who advised that he observed man drivin vehicle earlier 
today who resembled JAEES EARL BAY a great dea.lo Stated 
that vehi "):/J was t!'.Yeling north on Sepulveda near Sunset 
Blvd., and described as older Thunderbird with Ohio 
license D 177030 

2 - LA 
JCW/roe 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 5/11/68 

Transmit the following in ----=P=-=LA.=IN=-=-----:-:=--~-=------,,-.,--------l 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

I 

Via __ ___,...,............_....,..___ DEFERRED I 
----=a....-=.;;....;;;..;.-----------(P_n_·or-it....,y)----------1: 

------------------------------------------------L-------

I 

TO: SAC, CINCINNATI 

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 

RE LOOK DASH ALIKE DASH .;;.OHI;,;.;;.;,;;;,.O:;_;;;LI~;;;;.;,;;;.;;;;...;;.....;;,;;.;,;;;....;.;,.;;;.;;.;,.;;.;;;; 

SEID ZERO THREE. 

COMPLAINT RECEIVED TO EFFE DRIVER OF OLD FORD 

THUNDERBIRD, OHIO LICENSED ONE SEVEN SEVEN ZERO THREE 

LOOKED LIKE WANTED FLYER ON JAMES EARL RAY CAR IN LOS 

ANGELES AREA. CINCINNATI ADVISED OF REGISTERED OWNER 

AND WHERE CAN BE LOCATED LOS ANGEIES. 

44-1574 
RJS/rah J, j 

( 1 ~(\.A\_-,,,' 

Approved: ..,..vJ'-+~-J ____ _ 
Special Agent in Charge 

ptr 
'},fr 
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r::s,,,./ . Pl,ll LOS ANG 

·;.li 

FBI CINCINTI 

8:40 PM URGENT 5-11-68 DHV 

TO LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 

FROM CINCINNATI (157-1893) 

MURKIN 

RELATEL TODAY. 

NINETEEN SIXTY-EIGHT 

REGISTERED TO GERALD F• M HAELS, THREE FO rt ONE TAPPIN AVE, 

COLUMBUS, TWO-DOO~ VIN ZERO Y 

THREE 

SEVEN ONEY ONE FIVE T EE EIGHT FOUR FIVE• THAT LICENSE OBTAINED 

APRIL SEVENTEEN LAST. 

ELIZABETH HENSON, THREE FOUR ONE T4PPAN STREET, COLUM3US, 

STA.TED TODAY GERALD AND BARBARA MICHA.ELS RESIDED THAT ADDRESS wITH 

ONE CHILD APPROXIMATELY SEPTEMBER SIXTY-SEVEN THROUGH JANUARY 

SIXTY-EIGHT WHEN THEY MOVED TO UNKNOWN T~A.ILEn COURT, COLUMBUS. 

MRS. HENSON HEARD RECENTLY THE MICHAEL'S H4VE MOVED TO CALIFORNIA., 

BUT PRESEITT wHEREABOUTS THERE UNKNOWN• MRS. HENSON DESCRIBED 

GERALD MICHAELS AS ABOUT THIRTY YEARS, ONE SEVENTY LBS, SLENDER, 

BLOND WA.IVY HAIR, BLUE EYES, NARROW FACE, AND MISSING SOME FRONT 

TEETH. SHE DID NOT FEEL MICHAELS RESEMBLED PHOTOS OF JAMES EARL 

R..l:\Y• 

A.DDifIONAL EFFO~TS WILL BE MA.DE TO 

GERALD MICHA.ELS IN CALIFORNIA• 

END 

BCD 

FBI LOS A.NG 

J X 

, .. -------- .... --~ 
•, ~--: 
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FBI LOS ANG. 

FBI SACTO 

746PM URGENT 5-11-68 GWC 

TO LOS ANGELES AND OMAHA 

FROM SACRAMENTO (I 00-427) 

MURKIN - CR. 00: MEMPHIS. 

RE DALLAS T::L TO SC TODAY WHICH IS AS FOLLOWS: 

SHERMAN. TEXAS PD ADVISED LATE LAST NIGHT ONE BOB DM'IDSON, 

GIVING ADDRESS GE:t,.1!!:RAL DELIVERY. GENEVA, ARKANSAS, APPEJIRED AT THE 

ST.O.TION AS A SLEEPER, AND SENT TO HOUSTON ROOMS HOTEL,/SHERMAN., WHILE 

AT STATION, DAVIDSON 03SERVED A WF" ON JAMES EARL RAY CLAIMING RAY 

SIMILAR TO PERSO!i EMPLOYED AS BUS BOY, BIG LODGE RESTAURANT, 

YOSEMITE NATIONAL PARK F"OR APPROXIM~TELY TWO WEEKS, liJHERE DAVIDSON 

HIMSELF" HAD BEEN WORKING. DAVIDSON LAST SAW THIS PARTY THERE MAY 

EIGHT LAST. 

FO~MER PCI PORTER GREEN, HOUSTON ROOMS HOTEL ADVISED ROBORY 

DAVIDSON· GAVE ADDRC:SS LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS, CHECKED IN L-A!E LAST 

NIGHT AND DEPARTED FIVE THIRTY A.M. !ODAY ENROUTE LIT!LE ROCK, BELIEVED 

BY FOOT. DAVIDSON CLAIMED TO HAVE BEEN IN THIS STATE 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO ( SC J00-427) 

POUNDS, BLONC HAIR, GRAY EYES, P.ND SOCIAL SECURTIY NUMBER□ 

SACRAMENTO CONDUCT NECESS.i!!KY INVESTIGATION AT YOSEMITE NATIONAL 

PARK.-------------

SACRAMENTO UNABLE TO F;l.IMINATE OR ICENTIFY JAMES EVERETT BROOKS 

AS THE SUBJECT. BROOKS AWAY FROM YOSEMITE UNTIL MONDAY MORNING NEXT, 

1.IHE!iEABOUTS UNKN0\1/N. 

RECORDS YOSEMITE PAKK - CURRY CO. SHOW PRESENT ADDRESS AS THREE 

ZERO FIVE TWO Nlli:E GOLDEN STATE F"REEWAY, CASTAIC, CALIF., LIST NEXT 

OF KIN, AS MOTHER, BEULA BROOKS, ONE ZERO SEVEN NORTH SEVENTH ST., 

MAPLETON, IOWA. 

BROOKS HIRED MAY ONE, LAST AS BUS BOY, LISTED DOB AS □ 

LA AT CASTP.IC, CALIF. ASCERTAIN IF" BROOKS KNOWN AT THAT ADDRESS. 

OM AT MAPLETON, IOWA DETERMINE IF BEULA BROOKS ACTUALLY MOTHER 

OF J.O.MES EVERETT BROOKS AND IF SHE CAN El.IMINATE BROOKS AS BEING RAY. 

LA AND OM SUTEL. 
SACRAMENTO \I/ILL CONTACT BROOKS ~ONDA>Y MORNING NEXT IF NOT 

c:h~i:~ ISE ELIMINATED. 

BCD 

PM COPIES IO DALLAS AND MEMPHIS. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

FBI LOS ANG. 
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SAOJU.!OmTO AND OMAHA 

LOS ABGELBS (44-157'4.) 

MURKIN 

RE SAORAME1!1'1'0 TEL TO LA AND tlilHA FIVE. Et.J~ll11 

DISCOftDlllE INVESTIGATION BE SUSPECT l 
,,. 

BROOD AS BEIJJG IDDTICAL WITH SUBJECT RAY. 

NVESTIGATION LA REFLECTS BROOltS HAS Pll 

SIXT BUE SEVD TWO SEVEN E; CII BUMBEB TWO FOUR on. f:rt/' ' 
SIX NID POUR; LAPD NUMBER SEVEB NIU BID SIX BIIB ':!CI. 

M. 

BROOKS IHCAROERATED WARM SPRilfGS CAMP, 
CALI.PORBJTA. FROM on FOUR THROUGH FOUR TWELVE LAS! 01 :•;_if'. .. -.... :-,~~r-,:::-.-

REHABILITATION PROGRAM OF LA COU1J'l'Y BOARD OF 

DETAILED AIRTEL FOLLOWS. 

JRP 
(1) 
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FD-36 _!Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 5/9/68 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ----------:-=---,--~-----,------------l' 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL 
(Priority) 

I 
I 

I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -
TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 

FROM: ~AC, SAN FRANCISCO (173-6S) --­

SUBJECT: HURKIN 
CR 
00: Memphis 

Re Los Angeles teletype to San Francisco, 5/8/68. 

ROBERT FRANK HORAN and wife CLAUDIA HOR.AN were con-
tacted at Apt. 505, 184-13th St., Oakland, California. MORAN 
not identical with JAMES EARL RAY. Also he does not have 
Air Force uniform in his possession. He advised that while 
dating his present wife, he once wore a set of khakis and 
she asked him then if he was in the service. He told her 
in a joking manner that "Sure I'm a colonel in the Air Force." 
CLAUDIA believed this and started telling all of her acq­
uaintances that he was a colonel and he was too embarrassed 
to correct her. He has since advised her and her family 
that he is not a colonel and states that he has never made 
this remark to anyone else. 

Mrs. CLAUDIA HORAN verified this and stated that 
she has advised her whole family that this was not any 
deliberate hoax on the part of her husband. 

In the absence of further information to the 
contrary, it does not appear that a violation has occurred. 
No further investigation being conducted San Francisco~ RtJ/3Ctt. T 

R1JvK_ tfloru,,J. 

{v- Los Angeles (RM) 
2 - San Francisco ca. :r, Iii) 

EHR:bja u 
( ~ ) - C-- C-- - -1 

Approved: __________ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

t./ {. - ,.. . J ~ 'I 
SEA 
8£RIAL,'"1'¥,Ar.J- lf.E 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

i 
I 

( 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 11&2 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

5010-101 

UNITED STATES GOVEk.1\fMENT 

Memorandum 

MTJPKIN 

DATE: S°/1 l /f>P. 

~M~r.--n----~~~L..:~.!-la'--•allul n,,.,ive, Anaheim, Calif., 
telephonically contA the office at 2:1~ p.m. on B/ll/6R and 
a0vised as follows: 

nn the ev ning of t;/10 16R he visited the Bourbon Street 
Bar located on Beac Boulevard, Buena Park, CAlifornia. ~t 
about midnight, his attentton was attracted by an in0ivi0ual 
drinking in the bar who bore a remArkable resemblance to the 
"bow tie" Photo~ranhs of PAY. Soon after he noted the innivi0ual, 
the indivirluql left the bar. 

Fnf'!-I_F, said he asked the bar tender what the individual 
had been drinkin~. 'I'h.e bartender re~lied that he had served 
the individual P-rane ,iuice wi_th vonka. Fnf'!-LB said the newspqper 
account of "q\V mentioned thAt ~\V WAS fond of P-TA"'Je ,iulce wi_fu 
vod'l{a. 

F()f'!-LE said he mentioned tli.e incUvirlual to a second 
individual in the bar. 'I'h.i_s second individual mentioned that 
the the custruher refJerred to h-- !"00.LF, was unknown tn him hv name 
but; t"la t the customer had been cominp.- into the har on a reP'lllar 
basis for the D8St year or more. 

F0rLE said the individml he observed was alone in 
the "l-iar. Be was 8bout 6 feet to r-.,,2'' tall nnrl wei.P'~ed ahout 
200 nounds. Be had dark hair. Fnr-~F SF.lid hP did not 1rnow the 
direction the inrlividual took when he left the bar. 

W'r1LE said he d. 1_d not contact +;he FBI when hF> fi,,.,st 
noted the in0ividunl bec'luse he WAS not certa'n it w11s 'RI\V and 
Rls-, when he ascertai_rn~a that the indivtduAl was a re,.,.11111:1·• 
cu--tnmer he felt that r,here was no urP-ency ab~ter. 

For info. L/ 
,1-/-/.:ZS-C rr--~--'--~~~.,;..;.., 

1 i I 
RIALIZEO_._ __FILED . 1 

~--

MAY 1 3 1968 II 
FBI- LOS ANG 
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S/9/68 

AIRi.'EL 

TOc DIRECTOR, FBI (4~-38861) 

FROM: SAC, Philadelphia (~4-1368) 

SUBJECT: MURK!N 

R• Los Angeles tel to Bureau -/29/68 concerning 
toll ca.lls from phone booths in the St. Francie Hotel, Los 
Angeles, Calif. . I 

On S/1/68 1 ~!'•• BENJIM!N_S.fATZ. i~-~J:~'!'".'~~.9 Av•u1~~t.., 
Sharon Hill,._ Pa... •r visea-s7\·-ti-JOMAS F • LEWIS that the 
telephone f 586-~0 .J_ . ...,was listed to her husband at that 
address. 

She advised that the 12/12/67 hone call to their 
phone had been from her son, RI~C~H~A~R~D~G~U~~~~~~~~ 
resides in Allegheny, Calif., an e reportedly employed 
as a building manager in that area. is contact with the 
family haa been limited in recent ye 

However, he holds 100 shares of ATiT stock and calls 
every several months to •naure that the dividend checks are 
forwarded to him from Sharon Hill. Mrs. SPATZ is not certain, 
but she believes that that was the reason for the call of 
12/12/67. 

3 - Bureau (44-3886l)(RM) 
J}- Los Ang~l•s (~~-1S7~)(Info)(RH) 
l - Memphis (44-1'78)(FM) 
l - Philadelphia (44-1368) 

l<l<S/mvb 
(6) 

/\ 
Ii._"/ 

i/ (/ .! {'. ·1 I/ - 2 s I 
SEARCHED._ I 71 
SERIAIIZFQ .~ 

MAY 13 
'F'!ff-LOS AN 
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FD-159 (Rev. 5-23-66) 

RECORD OF INFORMATION FURNISHED OTHER AGENCIES 

Orally --'-5 /.___9-'--'-/_6_8 __ By Telephone ______ _ Written Communication 
date date 

Information concerning: / 

,:;; B , llA IIRl'T I, ~ 
eou; formition Concerning 

Information furnished from File, Serial, and Page Number: 

!1-4-1574-Phoneix tel to L.A. & Bureau (d,:,te unrecalled) 

Information furnished was obtained: 

~ during course of Bureau investigation 

D from informants 

D from complainants or other sources 

Information furnished to: 

JANET ANDRFASON, Warrant Clerk, San L,,is Obispo 
Sheriff's Office, San LUis Obispo, California 

Number of items disseminated: 1 

Remarks: 

date 

San Luts Obispo SO holds bench warrant calling for no bail 
for arrest of R.B. HARRELL for violation of a court order. The R.B. 
HARRELL bein~ sought by SLOSO anneared to be identical to the R.B. 
HARRFLL being sought for interview in Murkin case in relation to 
a anonymous phone call made to a Deputy Sheriff at Flagstaff, 
Arizona. The R. B. HA T"?'=?ELT. in the Murkin case was located and 
interviewed, and lives at Ehn Ranch, Indio and junks old cars for 
a living, Bnd may be on welfare. He was last arrested by the 
Riverside SO, Indio 4/10/68, for disturbing the peace. Also, 
by the RSO, Indio for battery 1/22/67, RSO #A83585. Above informatbn 
furnished to above warrant clerk along with dewcription of R.B. 
HARWLL who was interviewed by the FBI advising the above warrant 
clerk the HARJ:IBLL in Indio ~ay Be identical to the person on whom 
they have an outstandin~ warrant. 

l - 80-398 A 
l .. 44-1574 

LEO C. BAI LEY 
Special Agent 

V 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22•64) 

FBI 

Date: 5/10/68 
Transmit the following in _____________________ _. 

(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ A_,affiaa.....-T;....E...;;L;;__ __ --------------------' 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L-------

TO: 

FROM: 

MURKm 

SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 

SAC, SAN D:tmO (44-387) (P) 

Mr JAY VANDERS HEL wner, Chevron Service Station, 
Bolder Oaks, California, dvised as follows on 5/10/68: 

On 5/8/68 a man giving ·the name BEN WILL who 
bears a close resemblance to JAMES EARL RA, was 1nl' is service 
station and purchased gasoline on a Chevron credit card 
number 722 912 803 3. This card was a company card of the 
Daily Journal, city.not indicated. VANDERSCHEL signed his 
name on the gas ticket and the card indicated~ was driving 
an automobile bearing California license PPE/~o. 

Records of the CHP 1cate Califo~nia license 
PPE 140 is for a 1 Ce r e tation wa on sole ow er 
Mutua ews a er Publish C West First Street 
Los ngeles, California. 

if 

VANDERSCHEL advisel that this same individual has 
been a previous customer and'he has not seen him for several 
months and when seeing him on 5/8/68, stated this was the first 
time he had ever seen him during the day time. 

VANDERSCHEL described WILLIAMSON as a WMA, age 35-39, 
5 1 1011 to 5 1 1111

, 180 lbs., dark hair, brown eyes. 

mJ - Los Angeles 
f ~ - San Diego 

AWO:jkw 
(4) 

Approved: --~----~ ..... ~~----­
Special Agent in Charge 

0 
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SD 44-387 

LEAD 

LOS ANGELES 

Will contact the Mutual Newspaper Publishing 
Company, 220 West First Street, and attempt to locate 
and interview BEN WILLIAMSON to determine if identical 
with JAMES EARL RAY. 

- 2 -
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1862 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG, NO. 27 

UNITED ST ATES GOV r.RNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 

SA DENlt[S C. LEMASTER {fl-

MURKIN 

DATE: 5/9/68 

Re FD 71dated419/68, as received by SAC. 
KENDTH ARlfOLD, JR. 

LD, Apartment 5, 6130 Afton Place, 
Hollywood,· om , she is the manager of the 
apartment complex loca ed at 6130 Afton Place, Hollywood. 
She said that on 4/18/2 8, a Caucasian male came to the 
apartment complex in earch of a room. She said that 
he paid her one mont ,is rent by means of a check. CAUFIELD 
said that she was su picious of the check and through her 
investigative efforts she learned that the check was written 
on the victim's account by the boy friend of an associate­
roommate of the victim. She said that she does not recall 
the victim's name. She stated that she did report this 
matter to the LAPD and her information is that they are 
conducting a fraudulent check investigation. She described 
this individual as appearing generally similar to JAMES EARL 
RAY. She described this individual as being shorter than 
JAMES EARL RAY, approximately 51 811 in height. She also 
stated that this individual had noticeably bad teeth in 
that some of them were missing, others decayed and being 
generally of a yellow color. All of these characteristics 
were evident, particularly on the left side. 

CAUFIELD said that she believes that the victim 
worked at Teamsters Local 836. 

c) 
--/Slr-1:~~:~ 

SEARCHED _____ .,,,.)NDEXED_ . 0 / I 
SERIALIZED ____ J~_:~_.FILED--~" --.,., 

MAY 1 3 1968 
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY tllZ EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

!iOI0-101 

UNITED STATES GOV1:..~NMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC 

SA LEF R. INMAN 

MORKIN 

DATE: 4/28/68 

The writer received a telephone call from the Los 
Office duty agent at 2:30am 4/28/68, advising that the 
An~le s Offioe received a telephone call from DA "TTf,inm,::ro 

12282 Pine Street, Garden Grove, California, advisin 
important information to furnish re the MURKIN case 
was afraid to furnish same over the telephone. 

The writer subsequentlydrove tr".) the above re 
arriving there at approximately 3:30am 4/28/68. TER 
was in an excited state and advised he had purchased en 
01 ji board 1:he ~:previous day and while playing this board 
with his brother in law in the late evening hours of 4/27/a8 
was able to make contact wtth a deceased FBI Special A~ent 
who furnished informs t1'-in c 0 ,ncerning in mint cs se. 

The information furnished by NU'l'I'ER was ambi~uous and 
in view of tl:B feet the information was obtained from an oiji board 
no further action is being taken on this matter at this time. 

LRI 

t///-1s 71- /4 
_A I . SEARCHED _____ 
7

;NDEXED- - · -

SERIALIZED ___ ,~_.FILED_. ·· 

MAY 1 3 1968 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
5010-10& 

UNITED STATES GOV ..c.RNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC (44-1574) 

FROM Si'. J .R .SULLIVAN 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

DATE: 5/10/68 

rn!=!:R~~omplaint form with information received from JAHF;S 
J~-n 5/7/68. 

JA:ViES JOSEPH w.ss contacted at his re:eidence, 2442½ Adelia., 
South h1 honte, 1.,alifornia by the 'Writer on 5/9/68 st which time 
he advised thBt he was formerly ereployed as a c~ok at GCJYATTS 
RESTAu:iA_NT, 134 NorthCitrus,Covina, C2lifornia. This restaurant 
is no longer in business. 

JOSEPH states that in November, 1967 while employed as mentioned 
above he observed a man, alone, in the above restaurant ap;)roximately 
three times. He never saw this man in a car nor did he see this man 
talk to any person at the restaurant, either employee or customer. 
He described this man as: 

white, male 
in his 40s 

/
5'9" 170-180 husky build 
very long black wavy hair, in 

---------..---~:---....--beady eyes; wore dnrk suit, wn te shir, bow tie, 
JOSEPH states that from the kitchen he observed the above descried 
persmn and he never tslked with hi~. However, he examined the 
m.mm photographs and wanted notices on JAMES EARL RAY including 
the most recently available photographs and advised that 
t'· is above deBcribed person who has not seen since/ bore a strong 
resemblance to the photogrsphs of RAY and that he particularly 
resembled the most recent photographs of RAY. 

JOSEPH states he has , bsolutely no fu:rtier information concerning 
the unknown person and that he does not know the identity of any 
other person who could provide any further inform.at io''-• 

JOSEPH states that the oi:,mer of the restPurant, L.ti :"1EFCE ?. 
Guii,'l"lE u.2c1ally opened the resta.1r8.nt each day and that his wife, 
KATJRYN GUYATTE worked at the restaurBnt. 'l'he GUYi.T'l1E 1 s live in 
the Covi".'.a ai"ea and have ~elephone number 331-7842. 

'f-1.:,- ?',/- /;2. ;z-C) 
SEARCHED . INDEXED--. / 
SERIALIZED.,,f:, FILED . . 

v" 
MAYl 3 1968 
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FBI 

Date: 5/9/68 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
f 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transrf<it the following in -------------........ --------ti. 
(Tn,e i11 plain ,es, or t:Ne) 

Via_ AIRTEL 
(Priorily or lledto,l of 11.a-.J 

--------------------------------------------~----~-- -

TO: 

:r&OII: 

SAC, ATLANTA 

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

IWIUCIH 

p 

In connection with investigation conducted to 
date in iastant case, the Jlemph Office baa prepared a 11attn1 
of pert1Mat dates, activity, d residence• aa kllOWD to -.pbia c 

concern1111 subject JABS EARL Y. Thia infoJ.1111&tion •r be 
subject to aaplifica onal inforaatioa I.Ntecaea JmoWa. 

Date 

4/23/67 

7/26/67 

Bacape 

Place 

Missouri State Penitentiary 
Jetferaoa City, Missouri 

Ba~k&y Apts., $450 Montreal, Canada 
leaae, 7/18/67 - 1/18/68 
ai~,.,ROTIDfAH, owner,. $75 
pef aonth. GALT skipped 
out. 

"t' 

C&iia.dian Postal Money 
Order Montreal, Canada 

·i 

8/26/67 2608 Highland Avenue Birmingball, Alaba-
(a,nted rOOlll. ) 

8/28/67 Birmingham Trust Rat'l 
8a"1t (Ren:ted satei1 
deposit box.) 

ALL COPIES AIBIIAIL: 
2· XfLlltl ::a-, 
2 BIUIIOBA.11 2 
2 CHICAGO 2 
2 DALLAS 2 
2 JACIC801f 2 
2 JCAHSAS CITY 2 

LOS AHGBLBS 
IIIAIII 
IIOBILB 
lfB1f ORLEANS 
SPRilfGJ'IBLD 
ST. ~UIS 

Birmiqbaa, , A 

------M Per-----......-
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... 

11B 44-1987 

l/29-30/67 

t/12/67 

10/3/67 

10/4/67 

10/5/67 

10/7/67 

10/18/67 

10/19 -
11/16/67 

10/22/67 

11/7-13/67 

11/17/67 -
1/18/68 

11/20/67 

■iscellaneou 

Boaght Mustang froa WILLI.AM D. 
PAISLEY 

Continental Dance Club Studio 
Aka. Friendship Club 

' 
Photographic Bquii-ent to Galt 
(Per records Superior Bulk Fila 
Co. , Chicago) 

Operator roominc house (P. CBBRPES) 

Place 

Biraiqbaa 

Bir■iqbaa 

Biraiqbam 

sj.ned for packace for GALT Bir■iqllaa 

GALT typed letter from Bimiqhaa 
Highland Avenue address returning 
caaera to Chicago Birainghaa 

Approximate departure Btraiagbaa 

Letter fr0111 Fila Company (above) 
returned to Chicaco from Birainc-~· 
baa •~dress ~\ --

Room 212 Motel Rio, Morelos 86 

Superior Balk Fila Co., Chicago 
rt!tcords show typed letter from 
GALT asking refund be sent Hotel 
Rio, Puerto Villarta, ·;1-.11sco, 
Mexico 

Puerto 'fillart• 
Jalisco, Mexico 

Hotel "Tropicana" (Ra. 417) Puerto Villarta 

1535 North Serrano (Apt. 6) Los Angeles, ca11f. 

Records Chicago Film Co. (above) 
show GALT asked refwad be sent 
1535 North Serrano Loa Angeles, C..lif. 
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ME 44-1987 

12/ 1-19/67 Provincial Motel (GALT) Hew Orleans, La. 

1/?" - 3/17/68 St. Francis Hotel 
5533 Horth Hollywood Boulevard 

12/ : -2/12/68 National Dance Studios 

Los Angeles 

Los Angeles 

1/1 /68 -
3/2.88 

3/24/68 

3/29-30/68 

4/1/68 

4/3/68 

4/4/68 

4/5/68 

International School of Bar-
tendering Los Angeles 

113 14th St. H. E. (Rooming 
Bouse) GALT last seen by landlord 
approximately 3/31/68 Atlanta, Georgia 

- r. 

Purchase of Weapon {HARVEY 
LOlJMEYER), Aero-Marine Supply Birmingham 

Pietdmont Laundry (GALT) 
Ko.starch in clothes Atlanta 

Rebel Motel (ERIC S. GALT) 
Dttparted prior to 1 PM, 4/4/68 Memphis 

Rooming House (JOO WILLARD) 
South Main St., in about 3 PM Memphis 

Last seen A.M. of 4/5/68, 
Piedmont Laundry, parking Mutana; Atlanta 

j 
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10 
MAY 1812 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. %7 

5010-101 

UNITED ST ATES GOVtRNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, LOS ANGELES {44-1574) 

SA JOHN F. MORRISON 

DATE: 5/11/68 

MURKIN nvnTT?.lr.T / 

At 11:00am --~-tAND,;.;=_!ANO telephonically advised that 
he wished to speak to an sx: e sa'Ia.'" he had information that 
would be pertinent to capt oned matter. He believes he saw subject 
in this matter in Glendale ecently. He declined to .furnish anll­
further information overt e telephone. He said he was an 
employee of the City of lendale and requested that he not be £.BJIU.}! 
contacted at work. It was noted that LANDANO mentioned several times 
during the phO::ne convers tion that he was not a "nut". 

LEAD 
AT GLENDALE 

Will co LANDA.NO at his residence 
1229 E. Maple, phon~....4,,.....;____,.....,_.r...-after 4pm for further information 
re this matter. 

LA Indies negative re LANDA.NO 

JFM/jfm 

.. ------- .· 

SERIALIZED--- _FILE 

IAAY 1 3 1 
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SAC, LOS ANGELES (44•1574) 

SA RICHARD ·• ICIWOURSB 

MURllB 

5/3/68 

R• leada ob1;a1nec1 ti-om the Local Swinger• Club 
meaberahip 11••• 

._ nw ot PtlILA Ii'ilhtta~ PO Bos 131013 was 
obtained from retereneecl 11•--

{ 

on S/)/68, SA J. c. o•HR LL de'4tndned ~at 
PO Box #37073 vu he14 P . 390S s,evel7 Ave., 
Loa Agel•• 'but• 4/2 d ••• ol•••• and a new 
box, #2S471, ha4 b .. n opene4 thla naae, aam• a4dr•••• 
Tel. # 29.J-q.891 1n eat Loe Angel••• When dialed, it 
was detel'l'line4 that t.h1a ,elephone number had been 
changed ,o 473•7062, no addl"••• ahoa. 

At Ss50PJl1 PAUL Li:;ff, tJelephone number 473-7063 
waa contacted lrJ Vl'iter. Be adviaed that he vaa leaving im­
•diatelJ' btom h11 rea1denoe and would not be available 
tor peraonal oonw.oi until Konda7, 5/6/68. 

Lt.:VY etate4 that he 1• not a meaber ot the 
Local ~•r• Club bllt haa received eome llteratul"e 
trom them. tx-om time to time. Be atated he baa aubaitted 
ad.a to the "P.Pee Pl-•••" and au:rmi••d that 1ihat i■ where 
the Club got his PO Box number. 

He acl't'iaecl ~at he la tull7 aware ot the KilfCI 
1nveatigat1on and the namea ERIC STARVO GJ,L! and JAMES 
EARL RAY an4 haa neyer rece1Ye4 an7 oorreapondenoe through 
the Loo al Svingera Club trom &n7one l,y e 1 ther n•• • 

2 • LA 
RPK 
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LEVY adrtaed that he has i-eceived deaoriptive 
4a,a and photo• ot 1ncliv14uale bearing onl7 eode numbers 
aa11gned b7 the Club an4 would. be Willing \o view photoa 
of 11Ubjeo, tor 1den,it1cat1on ~~o•••• He atate4 that 
he will be available at 10AM, 5/6"/68 ed ttequeat;ed tba• 
he be ea1le4 tira, as hi• wife 1• no, aware or hie aot-
1ri t1••• 

Lh"'VY ntuae4 to turniah hia a4dre1a in West 
Loa Angel•• etating that he would ,give that information 
when oontaoted 1elephon1call7 on S/6/68. 

LEVY waa qu1 te up•• t and indignant '11a t wr1 tez­
lmev h1a name •••in8 that '1lere ie no va7 th& t 1h• Local 
-.iwingera OJ.lib wou14 have hia .-ue naae and that it mu1t; 
ot been ob,ained trom the Poat Ottioe whloh he claim• 
is a violation ot poakl regulat1ona. Be oaretull7 noted 
writer• name and will probabl7 make a ooaplaint on thia. 

UAC, writer will contact LEV? on 5/6/68 and 
exhibit photoa ot aubJect, JAM.H:S EARL RAY 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1N2 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG, NO. 27 

501(>-101 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, LOS ANG~LES (4J+-1574) 

: ts-A RICHARD F. KILCOURSE 

. DATE: 5/10/68 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Re my memo dated 5/3/68 concerning interview of 
PAUL IBVY~in connection with leads deve)f>ped from the Local 
Swingers lub Membership list. // 

On 5/ 6/ 68, J>A!L~ .... 1EyY,.. ___ l!J..Q.r:.m.r_@.~-. ~.:t. .. #. West . Los . 
A,pg~le_s was contacted by writer anr 'JA N,•.THANIEL H. GILLAM 
at his residence. IBVY examined :reveral ohotographs of 
JAMtS nARL R,-l.Y and advised that yn.ey in no way resembled 
any photographs received by hirn./through the Loe al Swingers 
Club. / 

L,•,VY was coooera ti ve and friendly and stated that 
he was im~ressed by the thoroughness of the FBI investigation 
and is no longer concerned about our obtaining his identity 
through his ?ost Office box number. 

1 - .ti'ile 
RFK 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Complab,t Form 
FD-71 lRev. 10-26-65) 

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 

Indices: D Negative D See below 

Subject's name and aliases 

Jl'J1ES E. LAY 

Complainant 

RALPH ~BEER ---?'-~~·~--- ' 

Race Sex 

1--------l D Male 
oo a:: Age 
~-g 
~.; D Female 

Height 

Weight 

Address of subject 

Complainant's address and 
telephone number 

228 E. 6th St., 
L.A. 
MA-62116 

Hair Build 

Eyes Complexion 

Character of case 

MURKIN 

Complaint received 

D Personal ~Telephonic 

DateS-1O-68 Time 3-20pm. 

Birth date and Birthplace 

~~1--------'------,----,-----_,__ _____ .,_ _____ _,_ _____ ---L ______________ --I 
::i oo Scars, marks or other data 
"' cu 0 

Facts of complaint 

C said he did not know if this following was ider.tifal with 
the "RAY" we are looking for or not, but wished to furnish it for 
whatever it may be worth. 

C said he is a supervisor at the Systems Auto Park, address 
above. C said while going through their claims records this date, 
they dis~cov d a cl .. ai·rn· rna·d· e.· i .. n .De.cernber by a rn. an giving the name as 
"JAME~E. Y." The clai~ ~~1>-.Jia.X.ad.,Jle.cemhe.x: .. ,2,9 1967, and this 
11·RAyn st te ··ntscar··1,:acr nad its trunk entered a d a brief case he 
was carrying pilferred. He furnished his address 2557 Westwood 
Blvd., \LL.A. The attendant noted he was driving a 1 ontT"ac-;· 
license number not listed. 

Action Recommended 

Philips. Andrist 
(Agent) 
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